



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0005 104-005A	5,000.000	1.00000	5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
PARTNERING	CA						
0010 201-005A	0.900	6,088.00000	5,479.20	25,000.00000	22,500.00		
CLEARING & GRUBBING	ACRE						
0015 203-125B	(4.000)	4,508.00000	4,508.00	20,000.00000	20,000.00		
REMOVAL OF MISCELLANEOUS ITEMS (PIPE CULVERT)	L S						
0020 205-005A	5,500.000	20.00000	110,000.00	24.00000	132,000.00		
EXCAVATION	CY						
0025 205-085A	220.000	34.00000	7,480.00	40.00000	8,800.00		
SHOULDER AGGREGATE	TON						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0030	205-090A SHOULDER GRADING MILE	0.500		9,250.00000	4,625.00	6,000.00000	3,000.00
0035	205-095A SOFT SPOT REPAIR CA	50,000.000		1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
0040	212-011A FIBER WATTLE FT	258.000		4.50000	1,161.00	3.25000	838.50
0045	212-105A WATER AND POLLUTION CA	10,000.000		1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00
0050	213-005A TOPSOIL CY	147.000		14.00000	2,058.00	50.00000	7,350.00
0055	303-022A 3/4" AGGREGATE TYPE B FOR BASE TON	962.000		34.00000	32,708.00	50.00000	48,100.00



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0060	307-010A OPEN-GRADED BASE CLASS I TON	31.00000	34,534.00	53.50000	59,599.00		
0065	401-020A CSS-1 DILUTED EMULSIFIED ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT GAL	2.50000	5,347.50	4.25000	9,090.75		
0070	405-245A APPROACH EACH	1,156.00000	5,780.00	3,500.00000	17,500.00		
0075	405-435A SUPERPAVE HMA PAVEMENT INCLUDING ASPHALT & ADDITIVES CLASS SP-3 TON	237.00000	207,849.00	150.00000	131,550.00		
0080	431-005A COLD MILLING SY	6.50000	6,324.50	12.00000	11,676.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0085 522-005A	1.200 CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL CY	495.00000	594.00	1,050.00000	1,260.00		
0090 602-045A	279.000 24" PIPE CULVERT FT	165.00000	46,035.00	300.00000	83,700.00		
0095 605-630A	1.000 INLET TYPE 8 EACH	5,147.00000	5,147.00	13,000.00000	13,000.00		
0100 615-494A	312.000 CURB & GUTTER TYPE 4 FT	58.00000	18,096.00	100.00000	31,200.00		
0105 616-010A	73.600 SIGN TYPE B-1 SF	30.00000	2,208.00	28.75000	2,116.00		
0110 616-040G	56.320 STEEL SIGN POST TYPE B-2 616-040G FT	417.00000	23,485.44	400.00000	22,528.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT	A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:
0115	616-040k	11.140	89.00000	991.46	86.25000	960.83	
	STEEL SIGN POST TYPE E-2 616-040K	FT					
0120	616-100A	59.200	12.00000	710.40	11.50000	680.80	
	SIGN BRACES	LB					
0125	617-005A	20.000	60.00000	1,200.00	57.50000	1,150.00	
	DELINEATOR TYPE 1	EACH					
0130	617-020A	4.000	60.00000	240.00	57.50000	230.00	
	DELINEATOR TYPE 4	EACH					
0135	621-005A	0.402	5,358.00000	2,153.92	2,500.00000	1,005.00	
	SEED BED PREPARATION	ACRE					
0140	621-010A	0.402	1,443.00000	580.09	1,500.00000	603.00	
	SEEDING	ACRE					



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT	A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0145 621-035A	0.402	825.00000	331.65	800.00000	321.60		
FERTILIZING	ACRE						
0150 621-060A	0.402	1,855.00000	745.71	1,800.00000	723.60		
MULCH PLUS TACKIFIER	ACRE						
0155 626-010A	337.000	6.00000	2,022.00	14.00000	4,718.00		
TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS	SF						
0160 626-040A	4.000	118.00000	472.00	65.00000	260.00		
BARRICADE TYPE 3	EACH						
0165 626-050A	19.000	24.00000	456.00	40.00000	760.00		
DRUMS	EACH						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0170	626-092A TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING TAPE FT	400.000	6.00000 2,400.00	2.50000	1,000.00		
0175	626-100B MISCELLANEOUS TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL ITEMS CA	5,000.000	1.00000 5,000.00	1.00000	5,000.00		
0180	626-105A TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL MAINTENANCE HR	200.000	59.00000 11,800.00	54.00000	10,800.00		
0185	626-120A FLAGGER CONTROL HR	1,800.000	59.00000 106,200.00	53.00000	95,400.00		
0190	626-135A WEIGHTED BASE TUBULAR MARKERS EACH	57.000	8.50000 484.50	14.00000	798.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0195 630-005A	109.000 SF	6.00000	654.00	6.00000	654.00		
TRANSVERSE, WORD, SYMBOL, AND ARROW PAVEMENT MARKINGS - WATERBORNE							
0200 630-025A	13,200.000 FT	0.25000	3,300.00	0.25000	3,300.00		
LONGITUDINAL PAVEMENT MARKING - WATERBORNE							
0205 640-015A	6,503.000 SY	2.00000	13,006.00	2.00000	13,006.00		
SUBGRADE SEPARATION GEOTEXTILE							
0210 675-005A	(1.000) LS	29,765.00000	29,765.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00		
SURVEY							
0215 675-010A	15,000.000 CA	1.00000	15,000.00	1.00000	15,000.00		
DIRECTED SURVEYING							



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1	WORK BY CONTRACT A020(090)	Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		LCC:	
0220	677-005A (1.000)	1,786.00000	1,786.00	5,750.00000	5,750.00		
	RECORD DRAWINGS LS						
0225	S900-50A 10,000.000	1.00000	10,000.00	1.00000	10,000.00		
	CONTINGENCY AMOUNT SP CA Contingency Amount Miscellaneous Work						
0230	S901-05F 1.000	33,595.00000	33,595.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00		
	SP SP Field Office EACH						
0235	S916-05A 45.000	531.00000	23,895.00	1,200.00000	54,000.00		
	SP TRAFFIC CONTROL DAY SUPERVISOR						
0240	Z629-05A (1.000)	195,550.00000	195,550.00	286,270.92000	286,270.92		
	MOBILIZATION LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Proposal ID: 20090211119

Counties: Idaho

Letting Date: April 09, 2024

District(s): D2 Design/Construction B Jesse Webb

Call Order: 3

Project(s): A020(090)

Contract Time: 45 WORKING DAYS

Contract Description: US-95, GRANGEVILLE TRUCK ROUTE BYPASS RD TURNBAY

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) LaRIVIERE, INC		(2) KNIFE RIVER CORPORATION - MOUNTAIN WEST			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Section Totals:			\$1,050,758.37		\$1,234,200.00		
Life Cycle Costs:							
Section Total with LCC:			\$1,050,758.37		\$1,234,200.00		
Contract Item Totals			\$1,050,758.37		\$1,234,200.00		
Contract Time Totals							
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals			\$0.00		\$0.00		
Contract Grand Totals			\$1,050,758.37		\$1,234,200.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

